## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8024681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL T. FINGER	06/22/2023
TOBY WELLES	06/23/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP LIBERTY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	115 EAST 61ST STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 5B	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10065	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17978824

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

678-775-8788 Phone:

Email: swigmore@srtslaw.com,docket@srtslaw.com

SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 620** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12062.0015U2 - SPW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. WIGMORE, REG. NO. 40,447	
SIGNATURE:	/SPW/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LV\_INVENTOR\_ASSIGNMENT\_AS\_FILED\_26JUN2023\_3PAGES#page1.tif source=LV\_INVENTOR\_ASSIGNMENT\_AS\_FILED\_26JUN2023\_3PAGES#page2.tif source=LV INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT AS FILED 26JUN2023 3PAGES#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 064053 FRAME: 0253 507977543

WHEREAS, we.

Paul T. Finger & Toby Welles

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the following patent application:

U.S. Pat. Application # 17/978,824

Filing Date: November 1, 2022

Application Title: AN APPLICATOR WITH A RADIATION SOURCE WITHIN A

MODULE FOR TREATING TISSUE HAVING ENHANCED VISUALIZATION AND

RADIATION SHIELDING CAPABILITIES

AND

WHEREAS, IP LIBERTY VISION CORPORATION ("IP LVC"), having a place of business at 115 East 61st Street, Suite 5B, New York, New York, 10065 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Paul T. Finger & Toby Welles, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to IP LVC the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to IP LVC as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of IP LVC and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to IP LVC the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 064053 FRAME: 0254 United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign

applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or

required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties,

statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of IP LVC or

its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and

rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid IP LVC, its successors, assigns, and

nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all

countries throughout the world.

Inventor Declaration Statements:

In addition to the assignment that I have made above to IP LVC, as the below named

inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to United States application number

17/978,824 filed on November 1, 2022. The above-identified application was made or

authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint

inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false

statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment

of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Paul T. Finger

DATE

Page 2 of 3

# <u>Inventor Declaration Statements:</u>

In addition to the assignment that I have made above to IP LVC, as the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to United States application number 17/978,824 filed on November 1, 2022. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

**Toby Welles** 

6/23/23

DATE